Share of reserve of a joint venture company   -   -   97   -   -   -   -   97   -   97 24   121

As at 31 March 2014 206,274  (464)   38,002   61   (18,921)   55,648   705   509   37,538   75,540   51,504   332,854

Non-controlling Total

interests equity

Capital Foreign

and currency Asset Share-based

2013 Share Treasury other Legal translation revaluation compensation Other Revenue Total

Group capital shares reserves reserve reserve reserve reserve reserves reserve reserves

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

As at 1 July 2012

- as previously reported 206,587  (2,233)   25,153   30   (19,970)   43,481   1,392   220 61,342   86,495   54,388   345,237

- Effects of purchase price allocation   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (752)   (752)   -   (752)

- as restated   206,587   (2,233)   25,153   30   (19,970)   43,481   1,392   220   60,590   85,743   54,388   344,485

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period   -   -   3,299   -   2,756   311   -   232   (1,099)   2,200   6,224   8,424

Transfer of treasury shares on vesting of share awards   (313)   1,769 (1,456)   -   -   -   (1,456)   -   -   (1,456)   -   -

Share-based compensation expense   -   -   838   -   -   -   838   -   -   838   -   838

Lapsing of share options and share awards   -   -   (27)   -   -   -   (27)   -   27   -   -   -

Dividend paid by the Company   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (5,122)   (5,122)   -   (5,122)

Dividends paid to non-controlling interests   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (3,087)   (3,087)

Acquisition of interest in a non-controlling interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (234)   (234)

Increase in net assets of a joint venture company   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   173   173 43   216

As at 31 March 2013 206,274  (464)   27,807   30   (17,214)   43,792   747   452   54,569   82,376   57,334   345,520

------------------------------------------------------------------Attributable to shareholders of the Company-------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------Attributable to shareholders of the Company-------------------------------------------------------------------

9

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

Share-based

2014 Share Treasury compensation Revenue Total Total

Company capital shares reserve reserve reserves equity

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

As at 1 January 2014 206,274   (464)   692   77,859   78,551   284,361

Total comprehensive loss for the period   -   -   -   (938)   (938)   (938)

Share-based compensation expense   -   -   16   -   16   16

Lapsing of share options   -   -   (3)   3   -   -

As at 31 March 2014 206,274   (464)   705   76,924   77,629   283,439

Share-based

2013 Share Treasury compensation Revenue Total Total

Company capital shares reserve reserve reserves equity

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

As at 1 January 2013 206,587   (2,233)   2,157   80,449   82,606   286,960

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   2,408   2,408   2,408

Transfer of treasury shares on vesting of share awards   (313) 1,769   (1,456)   -   (1,456)   -

Share-based compensation expense   -   -   73   -   73   73

Lapsing of share options and share awards   -   -   (27)   27   -   -

As at 31 March 2013 206,274   (464)   747   82,884   83,631   289,441

 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

Share-based

2014 Share Treasury compensation Revenue Total Total

Company capital shares reserve reserve reserves equity

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

As at 1 July 2013 206,274   (464)   818   84,484   85,302   291,112

Total comprehensive loss for the period   -   -   -   (996)   (996)   (996)

Share-based compensation expense   -   -   54   -   54   54

Lapsing of share options   -   -   (167)   167   -   -

Dividends paid by the Company   -   -   -   (6,731)   (6,731)   (6,731)

As at 31 March 2014 206,274   (464)   705   76,924   77,629   283,439

Share-based

2013 Share Treasury compensation Revenue Total Total

Company capital shares reserve reserve reserves equity

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

As at 1 July 2012 206,587   (2,233)   1,392   84,951   86,343   290,697

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   3,028   3,028   3,028

Transfer of treasury shares on vesting of share awards   (313)   1,769 (1,456)   -   (1,456)   -

Share-based compensation expense   -   -   838   -   838   838

Lapsing of share options and share awards   -   -   (27)   27   -   -

Dividend paid by the Company   -   -   -   (5,122)   (5,122)   (5,122)

As at 31 March 2013 206,274   (464)   747   82,884   83,631   289,441

10

1(d)(ii) Details of any changes in the company’s share capital arising from rights issue, bonus issue,
share buy-backs, exercise of share options or warrants, conversion of other issues of equity
securities, issue of shares for cash or as consideration for acquisition or for any other
purpose since the end of the previous period reported on.   State also the number of shares
that may be issued on conversion of all the outstanding convertibles, as well as the number
of shares held as treasury shares, if any, against the total number of issued shares excluding
treasury shares of the issuer, as at the end of the current financial period reported on and as